RESOLUTION NO. 62-24

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, AWARDING THE BID FOR TOWING LARGE-SIZED CITY VEHICLES FOR THE YEAR 2025.

WHEREAS, the City of Camden has solicited and received competitive bids for towing large-sized City vehicles for the calendar year 2025; and

WHEREAS, following a review and evaluation of bids, the City has determined that the bid of ______ will provide maximum benefit for the City of Camden.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, THAT:

SECTION 1. _______ is awarded the bid for towing large-sized city vehicles for the calendar year 2025, as shown on the bid tabulation attached hereto and incorporated by reference.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS _____ DAY OF _____, 2024.

Mayor

City Clerk